TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maverick Coil Tubing Services, LLC		109/17/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maverick Stimulation Company, LLC	
Street Address:	88 Inverness Circle East, Unit G-101	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77039726	MAVERICK COIL TUBING SERVICES, LLC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)333-1470

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 333-3010

tombirney@patnet.com Email: Correspondent Name: Thomas S. Birney

501 South Cherry Street, Suite 800 Address Line 1:

Denver, COLORADO 80246 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5626/6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas S. Birney
Signature:	/Thomas S. Birney/
Date:	09/19/2007

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0168**

900087273

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0169

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

This assignment, effective Sept. 17, 2007, is entered into by Maverick Coil Tubing Services, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Maverick Stimulation Company, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, located at 88 Inverness Circle East, Unit G-101, Englewood, Colorado 80112 ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of the service mark "MAVERICK COIL TUBING SERVICES, LLC" (and design) for oil and gas drilling services, namely tubing services for others; and oil well tubing services, and is the owner of record of pending U.S. Trademark Application Ser. No. 77/039,726 for the mark, filed on November 8, 2006; and

Whereas, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the mark, its goodwill, and the U.S. trademark application thereof;

Therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor grants and assigns unto Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the mark "MAVERICK COIL TUBING SERVICES, LLC" (and design), and U.S. Trademark Application Ser. No. 77/039,726 for the mark, together with the goodwill associated with the mark and the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

Maverick Coil Tubing/Services, LLC

Kris Grimland, General Manager

Date 9/17/07

RECORDED: 09/19/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0170